During the month of June, MAG-13 had a loss of tvTelve (12) officers 
and one hundred and t'l-Tenty (120) enlisted personnel due to rotation 
and transfers. During the same period, five (5) officers and sixty-eight 
(68) enlisted reported to the Group for Duty. 

2. There were one hundred and thirty-nine (139) Air Medals and stars 
in lieu of medals received ~ members of this Group during the month of 
June. T,.,o (2) Officers received the Vietnamese Cross of Gallantry. 

3. Casualties 

Non-hostile casualties 

a. Total for June •.•.•••••••••.•••••••••••••••••••• 21